Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Michael E Dofelmire 03/29/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Evaporite Systems, Inc.				
Street Address:	113 Production Drive				
City:	Yorktown				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	23693				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1127		112779	985		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
F. N. school (040)000 7777					
Fax Number: (312)606-7777 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-461-0105					
Email: jfassnacht@clausen.com					
Correspondent Name: Harold J Fassnacht Address Line 1: 10 S. LaSalle Street					
Address Line 1. Address Line 2:	Suite 1600				
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			EVA2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Harold J Fassnacht		
Total Attachments: 1 source=MEF#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Michael E. Dofelmire, of 168 East 1200 North, Vernal, Utab 84078, hereafter referred to as APPLICANT, have invented or co-invented certain new and useful improvements in a(n)

MODULAR FLOATING WATER EVAPORATION SYSTEM

for which an application for a United States patent was filed on March 30, 2006 (Docket No. EVA2); and

Whereas, EVAPORITE SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of Illinois having a principal place of business at 113 Production Drive, Yorktown, Virginia 23693, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Patents which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, reissues and extensions thereof:

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in recognition of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, I, the APPLICANT, do hereby sell, assign, transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the aforesaid application, and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, reissnes and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention with respect to said invention and application, and authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And I hereby agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to testify at any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and, in addition, to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns may make application for Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or application unto ASSIGNEE, in accordance with this assignment. I further authorize Harold J. Fassnacht, my attorney, to insert herein* the serial number and filing date of the aforementioned United States patent application identified as Docket No.EVA2 after this information is made known to him by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

29mc. 06 Eravid J Hamern Date

Michael E Dofdmire

Thereby certify that before me personally appeared MICTIAEL E. DOFELMIRE to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me was sworn and did acknowledge that he executed this Notary Public many and deed on the day and year aforesaid.



Multin Drumshaw

The application referred to above as Docket No. EVA2 was filed in the United States Patent March 30, 2000 and was given Serial No. 11/277985 This and Urademark Office on insertion and the insertion of the filing date above were made by me this 5th day of April ____ 2006.

Myrpcy for Applicant

RECORDED: 04/05/2006

October 12, 2009 State of Utah

EvapoRite Systems, Inc. 757-223-0935